

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE)

Tele / Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu)

website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in/www.jakbopee.org, email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com/coejakbopee@gmail.com/



Subject:-

Admission to B. Pharmacy Courses, 2020 at Prabha Harjilal College of Pharmacy and Pre- Clinical Sciences, Madr-e-Meharban Campus of Health Sciences, Jammu – Extension of joining time thereof:

References:-

- (i) Notification No. 037-BOPEE of 2021 dated 17-03-2021.
- (ii) Notification No. 049-BOPEE of 2021 dated 02-04-2021.
- (iii) Notification No. 051-BOPEE of 2021 dated 07-04-2021.
- (iv) Notification No. 057-BOPEE of 2021 dated 17-04-2021.
- (v) Notification No. 059-BOPEE of 2021 dated 30-04-2021.
- (vi) Notification No. 062-BOPEE of 2021 dated: 24-05-2021.

Notification No. 063-BOPEE of 2021 Dated 27-05-2021

The Prabha Harjilal College of Pharmacy and Pre-Clinical Sciences, Madre-Meharban Campus of Health Sciences, Jammu vide letter No:PHCP/21/1331 dated 25/05/2021 in respect to Notifications No. 057-BOPEE of 2021 dated 17-04-2021 & 059-BOPEE of 2021 dated 30-04-2021, has requested to fill up of unfilled/vacant seats in B. Pharmacy course 2020 lying at the said Institute. The Board has considered their request and has decided to give last opportunity to all those candidates who were provisionally selected in these Notifications, but have failed to join the Institute within the stipulated time mentioned in these Notifications due to one or other reasons. Such candidates are advised to directly report to the college either physically or through online mode along with the following documents w.e.f. 28-05-2021 to 03-06-2021 (till 03:00 P.M) positively.

- 1. Domicile Certificate.
- 2. Marks Card of 12th Class examination with PCB/PCM
- 3. Date of Birth Certificate.
- 4. Valid TFW certificate.
- 5. Any other document(s) as required by the concerned College.

The Principal of the concerned College shall get the above mentioned original certificates of the concerned candidates verified by the Incharge College Admission Committee and countersigned by him/her before allowing the candidates to complete her admission formalities.

Note:-

- 1. If the number of candidates are more than the no of vacant seats available in the college, then the College authorities shall admit candidates strictly on the basis of their merit.
- 2. For admission/ joining through online mode related queries, candidate(s) are advised to contact college Authority through contact Nos: 9906140744 & 9797968123.

The College shall submit shortfall of candidates, if any, to the BOPEE Office, Srinagar/Jammu on 03-06-2021 at 4.00 p.m. positively.

The other terms and conditions shall remain the same as mentioned in the Notifications/Notices issued from time to time on the subject.

E. & O. E.

(Dr. Sunil Gupta)
Controller of Examinations,
J&K BOPFF

Dated: 27-05-2021

No.BOPEE/Adm-02/2013

Copy to the:-

- 1. Financial Commissioner Health and Medical Education Department Jammu & Kashmir, Jammu.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT of J&K, Jammu.
- 3. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT of Ladakh.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department, J&K, Jammu.
- 5. Director Information for publication of the notification in two leading English newspapers of Srinagar and Jammu each having largest circulation preferably in Daily Excelsior for Jammu & Greater Kashmir for Srinagar newspapers.
- 6. Director, All India Radio, Srinagar/Jammu/Ladakh and Doordarshan, Srinagar/Jammu/Ladakh for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletins.
- 7. Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 8. President, I&K Paramedical Council, (GMC) Jammu for information.
- 9. Vice-President, J&K Paramedical Council, (GMC) Srinagar for information.
- 10. Registrar, I&K Paramedical Council, (GMC) Jammu for information.
- 11. Additional Secretary to Chief Secretary I&K Govt. Civil Secretariat, Jammu for information of the Chief Secretary.